

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9789 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9843 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9792 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9811 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9813 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9816 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9817 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9821 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9823 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9824 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9825 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9826 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9827 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9831 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9832 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9956 of 2024

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (IRRIGATION DIVISION) & ANR.

Versus

**RAVJIBHAI DEVABHAI MAKWANA SINCE DECD. THROUGH
CHANCHALBEN RAVJIBHAI MAKWANA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.

PRACHCHHAK

Date : 27/08/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Paresh Brahmbhatt states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respective respondent workman, and therefore, he needs some time to file his appearance.

Accordingly, re-list these matters on **22/10/2024**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Office to place copy of this order in each of the petition.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly